PRIVACY POLICY FOR MOBILE GAME LOST ASTRONAUT

Last Updated: April 25th, 2023

This Privacy Policy applies to the mobile game "Lost Astronaut" (later referred as the/this "Game"), which is owned and operated by azomi (the "Company").

At the Company, we take your privacy seriously. We understand that you care about how your personal information is used and shared, and we are committed to protecting that information. This Privacy Policy explains what information we collect from you when you use the Game, and how we use and protect that information.

What information do we collect?

When you play the Game, we may collect certain information about your gameplay, such as your high score, the number of coins you have earned, and your in-game settings. We do not collect any personal information about you, such as your name, email address, or location.

How do we use your information?

We use the information we collect from you to improve the Game and your gameplay experience. For example, we may use your high score to rank you on a leaderboard with other players. We may also use your in-game settings to customize the Game to your preferences.

How do we protect your information?

We take reasonable measures to protect the information we collect from you against unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. We do this by storing all data locally on your device. We do not share your information with third parties, except as necessary to operate the Game or as required by law.

One important thing to note is that if you decide to uninstall our game, please be aware that deleting the game data could result in the loss of your game progress, including any in-app purchases you have made. Therefore, we strongly advise against deleting game data unless you are absolutely certain that you no longer wish to play the game or use any of the features you have paid for.

Do we use cookies or other tracking technologies?

We do not use cookies or other tracking technologies to collect information about your use of the Game.

Do we share your information with third parties?

No, we do not share your information with third parties, except as necessary to operate the Game or as required by law.

Children

Our Game does not address anyone under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from anyone under the age of 13. We do not use the Game to knowingly solicit data from or market to children under the age of 13.

Security

We are concerned about safeguarding the confidentiality of your information stored locally on your mobile device.

Please be aware that, although we endeavor to provide reasonable security for information we process and maintain, no security system can prevent all potential security breaches (e.g., a zero-day attack targeting mobile Operating System – OS).

In order to ensure an optimal security, you shall regularly install any Game's update available from the mobile application marketplace.

We also advise you to regularly check for any Android OS update(s) that could be available and to enable automatic updates.

Changes

This Privacy Policy may be updated from time to time for any reason. We will notify you of any changes to our Privacy Policy by posting the new Privacy Policy at https://docs.google.com/document/d/1UufMyhixSyz83bcJoSLabHCLpbSAU5VB_EoElEwNeW0/edit?usp=sharing and update the "Last updated" date at the top of this Privacy Policy.

You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes, as continued use is deemed approval of all changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

Your Consent

By using the Game, you only consent to the local processing of your information.

At any time, no User Provided Data (such as skins owned) will be shared, processed and/or stored by third parties. User Provided Data cannot and will never be sold to any other third parties.

Contact Us

Contact Us If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at azomigames@gmail.com